Percent of Medicare Eligible in Florida enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2013
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Metro/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State Rural* Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Alachua FL Metro 34,781 13.3% 13.3% 0.2% 0.8% 12.3%
Baker FL Metro 4,096 19.5% 19.5% 0.0% 7.2% 12.4%
Bay FL Metro 32,168 13.6% 13.6% 0.3% 0.5% 12.8%
Bradford FL Rural 4,962 14.9% 14.9% 0.0% 0.0% 14.9%
Brevard FL Metro 127,989 33.2% 33.2% 0.0% 26.6% 6.6%
Broward FL Metro 267,695 51.2% 51.2% 0.0% 45.6% 5.5%
Calhoun FL Rural 2,570 22.4% 22.4% 0.7% 2.8% 18.8%
Charlotte FL Metro 53,702 27.3% 27.2% 0.3% 10.7% 16.2%
Citrus FL Micro 49,555 26.3% 26.3% 0.3% 10.6% 15.5%
Clay FL Metro 31,381 18.4% 18.4% 0.0% 5.0% 13.3%
Collier FL Metro 76,836 17.0% 17.0% 0.4% 1.7% 14.9%
Columbia FL Micro 13,274 14.7% 14.7% 0.0% 0.0% 14.7%
Desoto FL Micro 6,068 20.1% 20.1% 0.0% 3.0% 17.1%
Dixie FL Rural 3,731 16.1% 16.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.1%
Duval FL Metro 129,277 25.8% 25.8% 0.0% 13.8% 12.0%
Escambia FL Metro 58,863 22.6% 22.6% 1.2% 8.4% 13.0%
Flagler FL Micro 27,975 34.7% 34.7% 0.0% 20.3% 14.5%
Franklin FL Rural 2,376 19.1% 19.1% 0.0% 2.9% 16.2%
Gadsden FL Metro 8,713 42.0% 42.0% 0.0% 27.1% 15.0%
Gilchrist FL Metro 3,314 15.5% 15.5% 0.0% 0.0% 15.5%
Glades FL Rural 2,025 24.0% 24.0% 0.0% 7.5% 16.5%
Gulf FL Rural 3,069 13.7% 13.7% 0.0% 0.4% 13.3%
Hamilton FL Rural 2,570 13.9% 13.9% 0.0% 0.0% 13.9%
Hardee FL Micro 3,868 17.1% 17.1% 0.0% 0.0% 17.1%
Hendry FL Micro 4,882 18.7% 18.7% 0.0% 0.3% 18.4%
Hernando FL Metro 50,380 47.7% 47.7% 0.1% 39.6% 7.9%
Highlands FL Micro 29,212 22.9% 22.8% 0.4% 0.7% 21.7%
Hillsborough FL Metro 186,201 43.1% 43.1% 0.0% 31.0% 12.0%
Holmes FL Rural 4,556 12.7% 12.7% 0.0% 0.4% 12.3%
Indian River FL Metro 39,609 18.5% 18.5% 0.0% 8.5% 10.0%
Jackson FL Rural 10,409 12.9% 12.9% 0.1% 0.0% 12.7%
Jefferson FL Metro 3,044 38.0% 38.0% 0.0% 24.8% 13.1%

Page 1 of 3



Lafayette
Lake

Lee

Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Miami-Dade
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
St. Johns
St. Lucie
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton
Washington

Total**

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Rural

Metro
Metro
Metro
Rural

Rural

Rural

Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Rural

Rural

Rural

Metro
Metro
Rural

Rural

950
80,616
146,776
33,564
10,043
1,208
3,809
77,142
95,898
38,763
398,224
14,275
15,379
32,429
7,302
144,035
41,349
273,927
106,678
208,932
125,166
17,132
26,376
114,793
63,011
37,869
61,615
50,460
9,950
4,340
1,844
120,078
4,602
10,890
5,125

3,663,701

10.6%
25.2%
28.7%
39.6%
18.7%
28.1%
20.8%
30.4%
34.8%
21.0%
56.9%

7.4%
21.7%
10.3%
30.8%
38.6%
50.0%
34.9%
49.5%
42.6%
41.4%
21.4%
23.5%
21.3%
34.0%
18.5%
31.6%
27.5%
14.4%
14.1%
13.4%
41.6%
44.0%
14.4%
11.7%

36.2%

10.6%
25.2%
28.5%
39.6%
18.7%
28.1%
20.8%
30.4%
34.8%
21.0%
56.8%

7.4%
21.7%
10.3%
30.8%
38.6%
50.0%
34.9%
49.4%
42.5%
41.4%
21.4%
23.5%
21.3%
34.0%
18.5%
31.6%
27.5%
14.4%
14.1%
13.4%
41.5%
44.0%
14.4%
11.7%

36.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
1.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.1%

0.0%
14.1%
8.7%
31.3%
0.0%
8.4%
3.5%
20.1%
21.7%
11.4%
55.9%
0.3%
7.0%
0.4%
19.5%
30.7%
42.5%
24.3%
36.8%
29.0%
26.7%
7.8%
9.1%
10.7%
23.3%
5.3%
23.2%
14.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
29.9%
32.3%
0.0%
0.2%

25.6%

10.6%
11.1%
19.7%

8.3%
18.6%
19.8%
17.4%
10.1%
13.0%

9.5%

0.9%

7.1%
14.7%

9.9%
11.3%

7.9%

7.4%
10.6%
12.6%
13.4%
14.7%
13.7%
13.3%
10.3%
10.7%
13.3%

8.3%
12.8%
14.4%
14.1%
13.4%
11.6%
11.8%
14.4%
11.5%

10.4%

Page 2 of 3



*Metropolitan counties are those that contain a metropolitan area. Micropolitan counties contain an urban core of at least 10,000 (but less than 50,000)
population. Rural counties contain no places with a population greater than 10,000.

**State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2013

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



