County	State	Metro/ Rural*	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Alachua	FL	Metro	34,781	13.3%	13.3%	0.2%	0.8%	12.3%
Baker	FL	Metro	4,096	19.5%	19.5%	0.0%	7.2%	12.4%
Bay	FL	Metro	32,168	13.6%	13.6%	0.3%	0.5%	12.8%
Bradford	FL	Rural	4,962	14.9%	14.9%	0.0%	0.0%	14.9%
Brevard	FL	Metro	127,989	33.2%	33.2%	0.0%	26.6%	6.6%
Broward	FL	Metro	267,695	51.2%	51.2%	0.0%	45.6%	5.5%
Calhoun	FL	Rural	2,570	22.4%	22.4%	0.7%	2.8%	18.8%
Charlotte	FL	Metro	53,702	27.3%	27.2%	0.3%	10.7%	16.2%
Citrus	FL	Micro	49,555	26.3%	26.3%	0.3%	10.6%	15.5%
Clay	FL	Metro	31,381	18.4%	18.4%	0.0%	5.0%	13.3%
Collier	FL	Metro	76,836	17.0%	17.0%	0.4%	1.7%	14.9%
Columbia	FL	Micro	13,274	14.7%	14.7%	0.0%	0.0%	14.7%
Desoto	FL	Micro	6,068	20.1%	20.1%	0.0%	3.0%	17.1%
Dixie	FL	Rural	3,731	16.1%	16.1%	0.0%	0.0%	16.1%
Duval	FL	Metro	129,277	25.8%	25.8%	0.0%	13.8%	12.0%
Escambia	FL	Metro	58,863	22.6%	22.6%	1.2%	8.4%	13.0%
Flagler	FL	Micro	27,975	34.7%	34.7%	0.0%	20.3%	14.5%
Franklin	FL	Rural	2,376	19.1%	19.1%	0.0%	2.9%	16.2%
Gadsden	FL	Metro	8,713	42.0%	42.0%	0.0%	27.1%	15.0%
Gilchrist	FL	Metro	3,314	15.5%	15.5%	0.0%	0.0%	15.5%
Glades	FL	Rural	2,025	24.0%	24.0%	0.0%	7.5%	16.5%
Gulf	FL	Rural	3,069	13.7%	13.7%	0.0%	0.4%	13.3%
Hamilton	FL	Rural	2,570	13.9%	13.9%	0.0%	0.0%	13.9%
Hardee	FL	Micro	3,868	17.1%	17.1%	0.0%	0.0%	17.1%
Hendry	FL	Micro	4,882	18.7%	18.7%	0.0%	0.3%	18.4%
Hernando	FL	Metro	50,380	47.7%	47.7%	0.1%	39.6%	7.9%
Highlands	FL	Micro	29,212	22.9%	22.8%	0.4%	0.7%	21.7%
Hillsborough	FL	Metro	186,201	43.1%	43.1%	0.0%	31.0%	12.0%
Holmes	FL	Rural	4,556	12.7%	12.7%	0.0%	0.4%	12.3%
Indian River	FL	Metro	39,609	18.5%	18.5%	0.0%	8.5%	10.0%
Jackson	FL	Rural	10,409	12.9%	12.9%	0.1%	0.0%	12.7%
Jefferson	FL	Metro	3,044	38.0%	38.0%	0.0%	24.8%	13.1%

Lafayette	FL	Rural	950	10.6%	10.6%	0.0%	0.0%	10.6%
Lake	FL	Metro	80,616	25.2%	25.2%	0.0%	14.1%	11.1%
Lee	FL	Metro	146,776	28.7%	28.5%	0.1%	8.7%	19.7%
Leon	FL	Metro	33,564	39.6%	39.6%	0.0%	31.3%	8.3%
Levy	FL	Rural	10,043	18.7%	18.7%	0.1%	0.0%	18.6%
Liberty	FL	Rural	1,208	28.1%	28.1%	0.0%	8.4%	19.8%
Madison	FL	Rural	3,809	20.8%	20.8%	0.0%	3.5%	17.4%
Manatee	FL	Metro	77,142	30.4%	30.4%	0.2%	20.1%	10.1%
Marion	FL	Metro	95,898	34.8%	34.8%	0.1%	21.7%	13.0%
Martin	FL	Metro	38,763	21.0%	21.0%	0.0%	11.4%	9.5%
Miami-Dade	FL	Metro	398,224	56.9%	56.8%	0.0%	55.9%	0.9%
Monroe	FL	Micro	14,275	7.4%	7.4%	0.0%	0.3%	7.1%
Nassau	FL	Metro	15,379	21.7%	21.7%	0.0%	7.0%	14.7%
Okaloosa	FL	Metro	32,429	10.3%	10.3%	0.0%	0.4%	9.9%
Okeechobee	FL	Micro	7,302	30.8%	30.8%	0.0%	19.5%	11.3%
Orange	FL	Metro	144,035	38.6%	38.6%	0.0%	30.7%	7.9%
Osceola	FL	Metro	41,349	50.0%	50.0%	0.1%	42.5%	7.4%
Palm Beach	FL	Metro	273,927	34.9%	34.9%	0.1%	24.3%	10.6%
Pasco	FL	Metro	106,678	49.5%	49.4%	0.0%	36.8%	12.6%
Pinellas	FL	Metro	208,932	42.6%	42.5%	0.1%	29.0%	13.4%
Polk	FL	Metro	125,166	41.4%	41.4%	0.1%	26.7%	14.7%
Putnam	FL	Micro	17,132	21.4%	21.4%	0.0%	7.8%	13.7%
Santa Rosa	FL	Metro	26,376	23.5%	23.5%	1.1%	9.1%	13.3%
Sarasota	FL	Metro	114,793	21.3%	21.3%	0.3%	10.7%	10.3%
Seminole	FL	Metro	63,011	34.0%	34.0%	0.1%	23.3%	10.7%
St. Johns	FL	Metro	37,869	18.5%	18.5%	0.0%	5.3%	13.3%
St. Lucie	FL	Metro	61,615	31.6%	31.6%	0.2%	23.2%	8.3%
Sumter	FL	Micro	50,460	27.5%	27.5%	0.0%	14.7%	12.8%
Suwannee	FL	Rural	9,950	14.4%	14.4%	0.0%	0.0%	14.4%
Taylor	FL	Rural	4,340	14.1%	14.1%	0.0%	0.0%	14.1%
Union	FL	Rural	1,844	13.4%	13.4%	0.0%	0.0%	13.4%
Volusia	FL	Metro	120,078	41.6%	41.5%	0.0%	29.9%	11.6%
Wakulla	FL	Metro	4,602	44.0%	44.0%	0.0%	32.3%	11.8%
Walton	FL	Rural	10,890	14.4%	14.4%	0.0%	0.0%	14.4%
Washington	FL	Rural	5,125	11.7%	11.7%	0.0%	0.2%	11.5%
Total**			3,663,701	36.2%	36.1%	0.1%	25.6%	10.4%

- \*Metropolitan counties are those that contain a metropolitan area. Micropolitan counties contain an urban core of at least 10,000 (but less than 50,000) population. Rural counties contain no places with a population greater than 10,000.
- \*\*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2013

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org